UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	
In the Matter of))
The Dun & Bradstreet Corporation.) Docket No. 9342)

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

This Agreement Containing Consent Order ("Consent Agreement"), by and between The Dun & Bradstreet Corporation ("Respondent"), by its duly authorized officers and attorneys, and counsel for the Federal Trade Commission ("Commission"), is entered into in accordance with the Commission's Rules governing consent order procedures. In accordance therewith theon Act, as

amended, and Section 7 of the Clayton Act, as amended, and has filed its Answer to the Complaint denying said charges.

3. Respondent admits all the jurisdictional facts set forth in the Complaint.

- 4. Respondent waives:
 - a. any further procedural steps;
 - b. the requirement that the Commission's Decision and Order ("the Order"), attached hereto and made a part hereof, contain a statement of findings of fact and conclusions of law;
 - c. all rights to seek judicial review or otherwise to challenge or contest the validity of the Order entered pursuant to this Consent Agreement; and
 - d. any claim under the Equal Access to Justice Act.
- 5. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an admission by Respondent that the law has been violated as alleged in the Complaint, or that the facts as alleged in the Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true.
- 6. This Consent Agreement shall not become part of the public record of the proceeding unless and until it is accepted by the Commission. If this Consent Agreement is accepted by the Commission, it will be placed on the public record for a period of thirty (30) days and information in respect thereto publicly released.
- 7. The Commission retains the discretion, at the time it accepts this Consent Agreement for ppbliccommemory and the second commemory and the secon
- 8. This Consent Agreement contemplates that, if it is accepted by the Commission, and if such acceptance is not subsequently withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of Commission Rule 3.25(f), 16 C.F.R. § 3.25(f), the Commission may, without further notice to Respondent: (1) issue the Order, and (2) make information p(ng)Tj11.8800 0.00000Flip3800 TcDrbb0003108.000r notice

- 9. Not later than thirty (30) days after this Consent Agreement is signed by Respondent, Respondent shall submit an initial report, pursuant to Section 2.33 of the Commission Rules, 16 C.F.R. §2.33. Respondent shall also submit subsequent reports every thirty (30) days thereafter until the Order becomes final, at which time the reporting obligations contained in the Order shall control. All reports submitted pursuant to this paragraph shall be signed by Respondent and set forth in detail the manner in which Respondent has complied and will comply with the Order and this Consent Agreement. Such reports will not become part of the public record unless and until this Consent Agreement and the Order are accepted by the Commission for public comment.
- 10. The Complaint may be used in construing the terms of the Order, and no agreement, understanding, representation, or interpretation not contained in the Order, or the Consent Agreement, may be used to vary or contradict the terms of the Order.
- 11. By signing this Consent Agreement, Respondent represents and warrants that it can fulfill the terms of the Consent Agreement and accomplish the full relief contemplated by the Order and that all p

THE DUN & BRADSTREET CORPORATION

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

By: ___

Jeffrey S. Hurwitz Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary The Dun & Bradstreet Corporation Date: ______

By: _____

Leonard L. Gordon Director Northeast Regional Office Federal Trade Commission

APPROVED:

Wayne Dale Collins Sherman & Sterling, LLP Counsel for The Dun & Bradstreet Corporation

Peter J. Levitas Deputy Director Bureau of Competition Date: _____

Richard A. Feinstein Director Bureau of Competition Date: _____